AUSTRALIA

Q: sNow/s Qoponate & Member Login 0 Vv

HOME DISCIPLINES PATHWAYS EVENTS ABOUT NEWS INFO HUB MEMBERSHIP AST

< ALL NEWS

A SUCCESSFUL WEEKEND OF RACING FOR THE FIS ROLLERSKI INTERNATIONAL

PUBLISHED MON 15 FEB 2021

9/3‘ |

Hllmnmw )

The first ever FIS Rollerski races were successfully held in Canberra over the weekend. Despite the introduction of travel restrictions
due to the latest COVID-19 outbreak in Melbourne on Friday, only a few athletes ended up missing the event and the FIS Rollerski
International turned out to be a competitive and very successful weekend of racing, with the 1.2km criterium loop providing plenty of
action at Stromlo Forest Park.

The weekend started with sprint events on Saturday. In the women's races it was a close tussle between 2020 Youth Winter Olympians
Zana Evans and Rosie Fordham, with Evans making a late move in the A-final to take the win. U23 national team member Ella Jackson
finished 3rd. The men's sprint was also tightly contested. Eventually, it was 2020 Junior Skier of the Year Bentley Walker-Broose who
took the win in a close finish ahead of team-mate Nic Blackwell and ex pro-cyclist John Walker.

Walker-Broose praised the organisation of the event and was grateful for the opportunity to finally get back to racing.
“The atmosphere was super great and it felt awesome to be back in action again after such a long hiatus.
“Everything was well managed and safe and we all had a blast,” he said.

Distance events were scheduled on Sunday, with athletes racing individually against the clock. Evans opened the women's race
strongly, taking a 6" lead over Fordham after the first lap and progressively extending her advantage to make it back-to-back wins.
Fordham was second again, with two-time Winter Olympian Aimee Watson in third.

After taking both women's titles, Zana Evans said she was happy to finally be reunited with the team. "It was awesome to be able to
race again and to see how the training is paying off," she said.

In the men’s 10km Freestyle John Walker came from behind to take the win ahead of Blackwell and Walker-Broose. Blackwell built an
early advantage before Walker started to hit consistent lap splits to steadily close the gap, eventually taking the lead in the second part
of the race and never relinquishing it until the finish.

"It was a thoroughly enjoyable weekend," said the winner of the men's distance event. "The racing was very competitive and extremely
challenging. It was also a really fun environment to be in and great to meet many people from the Cross-country community. | am very
much looking forward to the next events."

Rollerski racing returns to Canberra with the FIS Australian Championships on April 10/11.

Full results: Sprint | Distance

GALLERY

ADDRESS CONTACT

QR snow

AUSTRALIA Level 2, 105 Pearl River Rd, 61 39696 2344
Docklands Victoria 3008 info@snow.org.au

CONTACT US

© 2021 Snow Australia Privacy Policy Member Protection Policy Powered by revalutionise SPORT



https://www.snow.org.au/donate/
https://www.snow.org.au/login/
https://www.instagram.com/snowaust
https://www.youtube.com/Snowaust
https://www.twitter.com/snowaust
https://www.facebook.com/snowaust
https://www.snow.org.au/news/
https://cdn.revolutionise.com.au/news/uazsxyjpppnuyc43.png
https://cdn.revolutionise.com.au/news/zeke3afybrujlfy2.jpg
https://cdn.revolutionise.com.au/news/xhttkd8hcfqhjz9y.jpg
https://cdn.revolutionise.com.au/news/thj6qpvp0csrjyfp.jpg
https://cdn.revolutionise.com.au/news/lrq0rtvgojwt4asb.jpg
https://cdn.revolutionise.com.au/news/j30pziwqejsaltat.jpg
https://cdn.revolutionise.com.au/news/kijriisiommds6z7.jpg
https://cdn.revolutionise.com.au/news/kqswelaraam6cmy9.jpg
https://www.instagram.com/snowaust
https://www.youtube.com/Snowaust
https://www.twitter.com/snowaust
https://www.facebook.com/snowaust
https://www.snow.org.au/contact/

Distance — Men 10 km

Place ¢+ Bib #+ Name

Open Men
1. 86
2 95
3 94
4 91
5 87
6 89
7 92
8 84
9 85
10. 90
11. 83
12. 93
13. 88
14. 81
DNS 82

John Patrick Walker
Nicholas Blackwell
Bentley Walker-Broose
Adam Barnett

Cal Britten

Thomas Hoogenraad
Hugo Hinckfuss
Tommi Silvester
Vincent de Souza
Charlie Hiam

Robert Jones

Declan Burke

Jack Hirst

Zac Zaharias

Ivar Berget

¢ Laps+ Lap1 + Lap2 + Lap3 ¢ Lap4 ¢ Lap5 ¢ Lap6 ¢ Lap7 + Lap8 + Finish +

8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
0

Open Women Distance — Women 5 km

1.

HlWN

W o N W

10.
11.
12.
DNS
DNS
DNS

73
74
70
67
72
69
71
66
63
62
65
61
64
68
75

Zana Evans
Rosie Fordham
Aimee Watson
Hannah Price
Ella Jackson
Phoebe Cridland
Sarah Slattery
Isabella Moon
Heli Laajoki
Anna Wilford
Julia Smusz
Jane Heather Bundy
Hannah Gray
Emily Champion
Casey Wright

O O O &~ A A A A A A A A D A

2:47
2:42
2:42
2:45
2:52
2:57
3:02
3:10
32
2:56
3:19
3:09
3:24
4:02

2:53
2:59
3:10
3:19
3i15
3:18
3:28
3:38
3:39
3:47
3:50
4:49

2:48
2:49
2:53
2:53
2:53
2:46
3:04
3:15
3:14
3:10
3:29
3:33
3:42
4:16

3:00
3:03
3:08
3:14
3:16
3:23
3:27
3:41
3:49
3:49
3:51
4:41

2:50
2:50
2:52
2:58
2:57
3:08
3:06
3114
3:17
3:16
3:26
3:42
3:50
4:18

3:06
3:08
3:08
3:20
3:23
3:24
3:30
3:48
3:49
3:51
3:58
5:05

2:51
2:52
2:54
2:59
2:56
3:06
3:10
3:14
347
3:25
3:34
3:42
3:56
4:16

3:02
3:02
3:04
3:13
3:17
3:23
3:27
3:40
3:52
3:49
3:50
5:12

|_search % [

2:49
2:54
2:56
2:52
3:00
3:04
3:16
3:16
3:20
3:24
3:33
3:34
4:06
4:17

2:50
2:54
2:52
2:50
3:02
3:09
3:21
3:13
3:19
3:23
3:33
3:37
3:57
4:18

2:50
2:51
2i53
2:48
2:58
2:55
3:24
3:11
343
3:21
3:29
3:34
4:01
4:27

2:45
2:50
2:53
2:57
2:50
2:51
3:06
2:59
3:13
3:5
341
3:18
3:44
4:15

22:34.18
22:45.67
22:58.96
23:06.25
23:32.39
24:00.31
25:32.83
25:35.57
26:08.49
26:13.56
28:08.87
28:11.47
30:43.83
34:11.64

12:04.00
12:14.38
12:32.26
13:08.73
13:13.28
13:29.73
13:54.17
14:49.50
15:11.13
15:18.30
15:29.96
19:50.28

4@

+00:11.49

+00:24.78
+00:32.07 ¥

+00:58.21
+01:26.13
+02:58.65
+03:01.39
+03:34.31
+03:39.38

+05:34.69 v

+05:37.29
+08:09.65
+11:37.46

+00:10.38
+00:28.26
+01:04.73

+01:09.28
+01:25.73 ¥

+01:50.17
+02:45.50
+03:07.13
+03:14.30
+03:25.96

+07:46.28 ¢



A-FINAL RESULTS - Australian XC Rollerski Championships positions 1.-4. (Sprint for Women in Free Technique)

;k 3 2 ZANA Evans 0:02:42.98
g 6 1 ROSIE Fordham 0:02:46.61
b 4 2 3 ELLA Jackson 0:02:50.00
4 5 4 EMILY Champion 0:03:01.20

;k 21 2 BENTLEY Walker-Broose 0:02:30.72
\L{ 22 1 NICHOLAS Blackwell 0:02:32.01
p 4 28 3 JOHN PATRICK Walker 0:02:32.08

4. 24 4 ADAM Barnett 0:02:33.41 *



	FIS RSki Champs
	R:S Distance.jpg
	R:Ski Sprint.jpg

