HOME





## A SUCCESSFUL WEEKEND OF RACING FOR THE FIS ROLLERSKI INTERNATIONAL

PUBLISHED MON 15 FEB 2021



The first ever FIS Rollerski races were successfully held in Canberra over the weekend. Despite the introduction of travel restrictions due to the latest COVID-19 outbreak in Melbourne on Friday, only a few athletes ended up missing the event and the FIS Rollerski International turned out to be a competitive and very successful weekend of racing, with the 1.2km criterium loop providing plenty of action at Stromlo Forest Park.

The weekend started with sprint events on Saturday. In the women's races it was a close tussle between 2020 Youth Winter Olympians Zana Evans and Rosie Fordham, with Evans making a late move in the A-final to take the win. U23 national team member Ella Jackson finished 3rd. The men's sprint was also tightly contested. Eventually, it was 2020 Junior Skier of the Year Bentley Walker-Broose who took the win in a close finish ahead of team-mate Nic Blackwell and ex pro-cyclist John Walker.

Walker-Broose praised the organisation of the event and was grateful for the opportunity to finally get back to racing.

"The atmosphere was super great and it felt awesome to be back in action again after such a long hiatus."

"Everything was well managed and safe and we all had a blast," he said.

Distance events were scheduled on Sunday, with athletes racing individually against the clock. Evans opened the women's race strongly, taking a 6" lead over Fordham after the first lap and progressively extending her advantage to make it back-to-back wins. Fordham was second again, with two-time Winter Olympian Aimee Watson in third.

After taking both women's titles, Zana Evans said she was happy to finally be reunited with the team. "It was awesome to be able to race again and to see how the training is paying off," she said.

In the men's 10km Freestyle John Walker came from behind to take the win ahead of Blackwell and Walker-Broose. Blackwell built an early advantage before Walker started to hit consistent lap splits to steadily close the gap, eventually taking the lead in the second part of the race and never relinquishing it until the finish.

"It was a thoroughly enjoyable weekend," said the winner of the men's distance event. "The racing was very competitive and extremely challenging. It was also a really fun environment to be in and great to meet many people from the Cross-country community. I am very much looking forward to the next events."

Rollerski racing returns to Canberra with the FIS Australian Championships on April 10/11.

Full results: **Sprint** | **Distance** 

## **GALLERY**



















**ADDRESS** Level 2, 105 Pearl River Rd, Docklands Victoria 3008

CONTACT 61 3 9696 2344 info@snow.org.au

**CONTACT US** 









Diat		Mon 10 km						Sea	rch nam	e, bib, ciu	ID,			
Distance – Men 10 km							Sea	Search X						
Place +	Bib <b></b>	Name	+ Laps+	Lap1 ÷	Lap2 \$	Lap3 ÷	Lap4 ÷	Lap5 \$	Lap6 \$	Lap7	Lap8 ÷	Finish \$	<b>+</b>	:
Open M	1en													
1.	86	John Patrick Walker	8	2:47	2:48	2:50	2:51	2:49	2:50	2:50	2:45	22:34.18	-	$\stackrel{\wedge}{\sim}$
2.	95	Nicholas Blackwell	8	2:42	2:49	2:50	2:52	2:54	2:54	2:51	2:50	22:45.67	+00:11.49	$\stackrel{\wedge}{\sim}$
3.	94	Bentley Walker-Broose	8	2:42	2:53	2:52	2:54	2:56	2:52	2:53	2:53	22:58.96	+00:24.78	$\stackrel{\wedge}{\sim}$
4.	91	Adam Barnett	8	2:45	2:53	2:58	2:59	2:52	2:50	2:48	2:57	23:06.25	+00:32.07	$\stackrel{\wedge}{\nabla}$
5.	87	Cal Britten	8	2:52	2:53	2:57	2:56	3:00	3:02	2:58	2:50	23:32.39	+00:58.21	$\stackrel{\wedge}{\nabla}$
6.	89	Thomas Hoogenraad	8	2:57	2:46	3:08	3:06	3:04	3:09	2:55	2:51	24:00.31	+01:26.13	$\stackrel{\wedge}{\sim}$
7.	92	Hugo Hinckfuss	8	3:02	3:04	3:06	3:10	3:16	3:21	3:24	3:06	25:32.83	+02:58.65	₩
8.	84	Tommi Silvester	8	3:10	3:15	3:14	3:14	3:16	3:13	3:11	2:59	25:35.57	+03:01.39	$\stackrel{\wedge}{\sim}$
9.	85	Vincent de Souza	8	3:12	3:14	3:17	3:17	3:20	3:19	3:13	3:13	26:08.49	+03:34.31	\$
10.	90	Charlie Hiam	8	2:56	3:10	3:16	3:25	3:24	3:23	3:21	3:15	26:13.56	+03:39.38	₩
11.	83	Robert Jones	8	3:19	3:29	3:26	3:34	3:33	3:33	3:29	3:41	28:08.87	+05:34.69	\$
12.	93	Declan Burke	8	3:09	3:33	3:42	3:42	3:34	3:37	3:34	3:18	28:11.47	+05:37.29	₩
13.	88	Jack Hirst	8	3:24	3:42	3:50	3:56	4:06	3:57	4:01	3:44	30:43.83	+08:09.65	$\stackrel{\wedge}{\sim}$
14.	81	Zac Zaharias	8	4:02	4:16	4:18	4:16	4:17	4:18	4:27	4:15	34:11.64	+11:37.46	$\stackrel{\wedge}{\sim}$
DNS	82	Ivar Berget	0											$\stackrel{\wedge}{\sim}$
Open W	/omer	Distance – Women	5 km											
1.	73	Zana Evans	4	2:53	3:00	3:06	3:02					12:04.00	-	☆
2.	74	Rosie Fordham	4	2:59	3:03	3:08	3:02					12:14.38	+00:10.38	☆
3.	70	Aimee Watson	4	3:10	3:08	3:08	3:04					12:32.26	+00:28.26	☆
4.	67	Hannah Price	4	3:19	3:14	3:20	3:13					13:08.73	+01:04.73	☆
5.	72	Ella Jackson	4	3:15	3:16	3:23	3:17					13:13.28	+01:09.28	☆
6.	69	Phoebe Cridland	4	3:18	3:23	3:24	3:23					13:29.73	+01:25.73	₩
7.	71	Sarah Slattery	4	3:28	3:27	3:30	3:27					13:54.17	+01:50.17	☆
8.	66	Isabella Moon	4	3:38	3:41	3:48	3:40					14:49.50	+02:45.50	$\stackrel{\wedge}{\sim}$
9.	63	Heli Laajoki	4	3:39	3:49	3:49	3:52					15:11.13	+03:07.13	$\stackrel{\wedge}{\sim}$
10.	62	Anna Wilford	4	3:47	3:49	3:51	3:49					15:18.30	+03:14.30	$\stackrel{\wedge}{\sim}$
11.	65	Julia Smusz	4	3:50	3:51	3:58	3:50					15:29.96	+03:25.96	$\stackrel{\wedge}{\sim}$
12.	61	Jane Heather Bundy	4	4:49	4:41	5:05	5:12					19:50.28	+07:46.28	$\stackrel{\wedge}{\nabla}$
DNS	64	Hannah Gray	0											$\stackrel{\wedge}{\sim}$
DNS	68	Emily Champion	0											$\stackrel{\wedge}{\sim}$
DNS	75	Casey Wright	0											$\stackrel{\wedge}{\sim}$

A-FINAL RESU	LTS - Aust	ralian XC Rollerski Championships positions 14. (Sprin	t for Women in Free Technique)
	3	2 ZANA Evans	0:02:42.98
X	6	1 ROSIE Fordham	0:02:46.61
<b>X</b>	2	3 ELLA Jackson	0:02:50.00
4.	5	4 EMILY Champion	0:03:01.20
A-FINAL RESU	LTS - Aust	ralian XC Rollerski Championships positions 14. (Sprin	t for Men in Free Technique)
***	21	2 BENTLEY Walker-Broose	0:02:30.72
X	22	1 NICHOLAS Blackwell	0:02:32.01
**	28	3 JOHN PATRICK Walker	0:02:32.08